

FILING & PROCESSING FEES

I. LAFCO PROCESSING FEES		
PROCESSING FEE FOR ANNEXATIONS OF Uninhabited territory to a city or district	LESS THAN 1 ACRE	\$2,000
PROCESSING FEE FOR ANNEXATIONS OF UNINHABITED TERRITORY TO A CITY OR DISTRICT	1-10 ACRES	T/M
PROCESSING FEE FOR ANNEXATIONS OF UNINHABITED TERRITORY TO A CITY OR DISTRICT	MORE THAN 10 ACRES	T/M
PROCESSING FEE FOR ANNEXATIONS OF INHABITED TERRITORY TO A CITY OR DISTRICT	LESS THAN 1 ACRE	\$2,000
PROCESSING FEE FOR ANNEXATIONS OF INHABITED TERRITORY TO A CITY OR DISTRICT	1-10 ACRES	T/M
PROCESSING FEE FOR ANNEXATIONS OF INHABITED TERRITORY TO A CITY OR DISTRICT	MORE THAN 10 ACRES	T/M
DISTRICT REORGANIZATION		T/M
FORMATION OF A DISTRICT		T/M
INCORPORATION OF A NEW CITY		T/M
SPHERE OF INFLUENCE CHANGE		T/M
EXTENSION OF SERVICES		\$2,000
ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED FEE		T/M
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FEE: MAP REVIEW FEE		\$500
RECORDER'S OFFICE FEES		\$2
**FEES EFFECTIVE MARCH 2012		

II. CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT (CEOA) FEES

INITIAL STUDY/NOP REVIEW (ONLY IF NOT LEAD OR CO-LEAD)		\$5,000		
EIR REVIEW AS RESPONSIBLE AGENCY		T/M		
PREPARE CONTRACT ADMINISTERED EIR	ACTUAL COST PLUS 5%			

III. STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION FEES (FILING PURSUANT TO SECTION 54900 - 54902 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE)

SINGLE AREA TRANSACTIONS		TRANSACTIONS		
	ACREAGE	FEE	DISSOLUTIONS OR CONSOLIDATIONS	
	LESS THAN 1 ACRE	\$300		
	1 - 5	\$350	ENTIRE DISTRICT TRANSACTION	
	6 - 10	\$500		
	11 - 20	\$800	DISSOLUTION OR NAME CHANGE	
	21 - 50	\$1,200		
	51 - 100	\$1,500	**THESE FEES REQUIRE A SEPARATE CHECK PAYABLE	
	101 - 500	\$2,000	TO THE	
	501 - 1,000	\$2,500	STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION	
	1,001 - 2,000	\$3,000		

**FEES EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2005. FEES SET BY STATE LAW.

2,001 AND ABOVE

FEES ARE PAYABLE UPON FILING THE LAFCO APPLICATION. CHECKS ARE THE ONLY FORM OF PAYMENT ACCEPTED.

\$3,500

MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: LAFCO OF IMPERIAL COUNTY AND STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ADD 10% FILING FEE TO THE STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION IF FILED IN DECEMBER

T/M PROJECTS SHALL BE COMPUTED AT FULLY BURDENED RATE AS CALCULATED FOR EQUIVALENT COUNTY POSITION WITH A MINIMUM

\$5.000 DEPOSIT

CONTRACT ADMIN.

\$300

\$300

\$ 0

CURRENT T/M BILLING RATES AS FOLLOWS:

EXECUTIVE OFFICER \$191 P/H

ANALYST/ACCOUNTANT \$75 P/H

CLERK \$50 P/H

COPIES AND OTHER CHARGES:

ANNEXATION MAP 24"X36" \$10

COPIES ON CD \$10

COPIES (PAPER) \$2 FIRST PAGE \$0.20 EACH PAGE AFTER

PUBLIC NOTICE AND POSTAGE - ACTUAL COSTS

*RATES/CHARGES MAY BE ADJUSTED ANNUALLY

UNDER "ADDITIONAL COSTS" THE EXECUTIVE OFFICERS SHALL HAVE THE ABILITY TO CHARGE T/M AGAINST A PROJECT WHERE THE PROCESSING COST HAS EXCEEDED 150% OF THE APPLICATION FEE, FOR FIXED FEE PROJECTS.